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A-011-1
A-011 LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY, NEWS BUREAU, PRESS RELEASES,
1980-1997
SCOPE AND CONTENT
Press releases, clippings, etc., related to events at Louisiana

Tech University; includes information on students, faculty,
administrators, departments and colleges. 26 boxes.

BOX FOLDER DESCRIPTION

1980:

001 001 Accounting
002 Agricultural Education
003 Agricultural Engineering
004 Agronomy and Horticulture
005 Air Force--ROTC
006 Animal Industry
007 Art and Architecture
008 Arts and Sciences
009 Basic and Career Studies
010 Biomedical Engineering
011 Business Administration
012 Candidates for Degrees
013 Center for Economic Educatul\ion
014 Chemical Engineering
015 Civil Engineering
016 Commencement
017 Computer Science
018 Continuing Education
019 Debate
020 Division of Research
021 Education
022 Electrical Engineering
023 Engineering
024 English

002 001 Enrollment
002 Faculty and Staff
003 Fairs, Seminars, Conferences, Workshops
004 Foreign Languages
005 Forestry

006 Geosciences
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007 Graduate School
008 Health and Physical Education
009 High School Relations
010 History
011 Home Economics
012 Homecoming
013 Journalism
014 Library
015 Library Science
0le Life Sciences
017 Louisiana Tech Concert Association
018 Mathematics
019 Mechanical Engineering
020 Miscellaneous

003 001 Miscellaneous
002 Miscellaneous
003 Music
004 Nursing
005 Office Administration
006 Organizations: Service, Honor Society
007 Orientation
008 Planetarium
009 Plays
010 President's List
011 Professional Aviation
012 Registration
013 Social Sciences
014 Speech
015 State Fair
016 Student Association
017 Student Awards, Grants
018 Student Governing Bodies
019 Tech Tours
020 Tests, Exams
021 Union Board
022 University News
023 Zoology

1981:

004 001 Accounting
002 Administration and Business
003 Agricultural Education
004 Agricultural Engineering

005 Agronomy and Horticulture



005

006

006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010

Art and Architecture
Arts and Sciences

Band

Basic and Career Studies
Biomedical Engineering

Center for Economic Education

Chemical Engineering
Chemistry

Civil Engineering
Commencement
Continuing Education
Division of Research
Education

Engineering

English

Enrollment

Faculty and Staff

Fairs, Seminars, Confere
Foreign Languages
Forestry

Geosciences

Health and Physical Educ
High School Relations
History

Home Economics
Homecoming

Journalism

Library

Library Science

nces, Workshops

ation

Louisiana Tech Concert Association

Mathematics
Medical Records
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Music

North Louisiana Historic
Nursing

Office Administration
Organizations: Service,
Plays

President's List
Registration

Social Sciences

al Association

Honor Society
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007

008

011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
0le
017
018
019
020
021

001

002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011

Speech

State Fair

Student Awards, Grants
Student Governing Bodies
Tech Tours

Tests, Exams

Union Board

University News

Zoology

1982:

Accounting
Administration and Business
Agricultural Education
Agricultural Engineering
Agronomy and Horticulture
Air Force--ROTC

Allied Health

Alumni Foundation

Animal Industry

Art and Architecture

Art and Sciences

Band

Basic and Career Studies
Biomedical Engineering
Botany and Bacteriology
Business Administration
Chemical Engineering
Chemistry

Civil Engineering
Construction

Continuing Education

Division of Research
May-October 1982

Division of Research

Education

Electrical Engineering

Engineering

English

Enrollment

Faculty and Staff

Fairs, Seminars, Conferences,

Foreign Languages

Forestry

and Workshops

A-011-4



009

010

011

012
013
014
015
016
017

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
0le
017
018
019
020

001

Geoscilences
Graduate School

Health and Physical Education

High School Relations
History
Home Economics

Homecoming

Journalism

Library

Library Science

Life Science

Louisiana Tech Concert As
Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering
Medical Records
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Music

sociation

North Louisiana Historical Assciation

Nursing

Office Administration

Organizations: Service,
Petroleum Engineering
Physics

Planetarium

Plays

President's List
Professional Aviation
Registration

Social Sciences

Speech

State Fair

Student Association
Student Awards and Grants
Student Governing Bodies
Tech Tours

Tests, Exams

Union Board

University News

Zoology

1983:
Accounting

Honor Societies

A-011-5



012

013

002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019

001
002
003
004-016
017
018
019-020
021-022
023-024
025-026
027
028-029
030-031
032-033
034-035

001-002
003-004
005-006
007

008-009
010-011
012

013-014
015-016
017

Administration and Business
Agricultural Engineering
Agronomy and Horticulture

Air Force——-ROTC
Alumni Foundation
Animal Industry

Art and Architecture

Arts and Sciences

Band

Basic and Career Studies
Biomedical Engineering

Botany and Bacteriology
Business Administration

Center for Economic Education

Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering

College of Education

Commencement

Computer Science
Construction

Continuing Education
Division of Research

Education
Engineering

English

Enrollment
Faculty and Staff
Fairs, Seminars,
Foreign Languages

Forestry

Geosciences
Health and Physical Education

Conferences,

High School Relations

History

College of Home Economics

Homecoming

Industrial Engineering

Journalism

Library

Library Science
Life Sciences

and Workshops

Louisiana Tech Concert Association

Mathematics

A-011-6
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018-019 Mechanical Engineering

020 Medical Records

021 Miscellaneous - March-September
022 Miscellaneous - October-December
023 Miscellaneous

014 001-002 Music

003-004 North Louisiana Historical Association
005 Nursing

006 Office Administration

007 Organizations: Service, Honor Societies
008 Orientation

009 Physics

010-011 Planetarium
012-013 Plays
014-015 President's List

0l6 Professional Aviation
017-018 Registration
019 Social Sciences
020-021 Speech
022 State Fair
023-024 Student Awards, Grants
025 Student Governing Association
026 Tech Tours
027 Tests, Exams
028 Union Board
029 University News
030 Zoology
1984:
015 001 Accounting
002 Administration and Business
003 Agricultural Engineering
004 Agronomy and Horticulture
005 Air Force--ROTC
006 Alumni Foundation
007 Animal Industry
008 Art and Architecture
009 Arts and Sciences
010 Band
011 Basic and Career Studies
012 Behavioral Science (Education)
013 Biomedical Engineering
014 Botany and Bacteriology

015 Center for Economic Education
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016 Chemical Engineering
017 Chemistry

018 Civil Engineering

019 College of Education
020 College of Engineering

016 001-002 College of Home Economics
003-004 College of Life Sciences

005-006 Commencement

007 Computer Science

008 Construction

009 Continuing Education

010 Division of Research - January 1984
011 Division of Research - February 1984
012 Division of Research - March 1984
013 Division of Research - April 1984
014 Division of Research - May 1984

015 Division of Research - June 1984
016 Division of Research

017 Electrical Engineering

018-019 English

020-021 Enrollment

022-023 Faculty and Staff

024-025 Fairs, Seminars, Conferences, Workshops
026-027 Foreign Languages

028-029 Forestry

030 Geosciences

031 Graduate School

017 001-002 Health and Physical Education
003-004 High School Relations
005-006 History
007 Homecoming
008-009 Journalism
010-011 Library

012-013 Louisiana Tech Concert Association
014-015 Mathematics

0le Mechanical Engineering

017 Medical Records

018 Miscellaneous - January 1984

019 Miscellaneous - February 1984

020 Miscellaneous - March 1984

021 Miscellaneous - April 1984

022 Miscellaneous - May 1984

023 Miscellaneous - June 1984



018

019

024

001
002
003
004
005
006
007-008
009
010-011
012
013-014
015-016
017
018-019
020
021-022
023-024
024-026
027
028
029-030
031
032
033-034
035
036-037
038

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014

Miscellaneous

Music -
Music
Music
Music
Music
North Louisiana Historical Association
Nursing

Office Administration
Organizations: Service,
Petroleum Engineering
Planetarium

Plays

Physics

President's List
Professional Aviation
Registration

Social Sciences

Speech

State Fair

Student Association
Student Awards, Grants
Student Governing Bodies
Teacher Education

Tech Tours

Union Board

University News

Zoology

February 1984
March 1984
April 1984
June 1984

Honor Societies

1985:

Accounting

Agronomy and Horticulture
Air Force--ROTC

Alumni Foundation

Animal Industry

Art and Architecture

Arts and Sciences

Band

Basic and Career Studies
Biomedical Engineering
Budget Cuts, Government Spending,
Chemical Engineering
Chemistry

Civil Engineering

Economy

A-011-9
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015 College of Administration and Business
016 College of Education
017 College of Engineering
018 College of Home Economics
019 College of Life Sciences
020 Commencement
021 Computer Science
022 Construction
023 Continuing Education
024 Crime
020 001 Division of Research
002 Electrical Engineering
003 English
004 Enrollment
005 Equine Science
006 Faculty and Staff
007 Fairs, Seminars, Conferences, Workshops
008 Foreign Languages
009 Forestry
010 Geosciences
011 Grants
012 Health and Physical Education
013 High School Relations
014 History
015 Homecoming
0le Industrial Engineering
017 Journalism
021 001 Library
002 Louisiana Survey Center
003 Louisiana Tech Concert Association
004 Mathematics
005 Mechanical Engineering
006 Medical Records
007-008 Miscellaneous
009 Music
010 Nursing
011 Office Administration
012 Organizations: Service, Honorary, Social
013 Orientation
014 Petroleum Engineering
015 Planetarium
016 Plays

017 President's List
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018 Professional Aviation
019 Registration
022 001 Speech
002 State Fair
003 Student Association
004 Student Awards, Grants
005 Student Governing Bodies
006 Survey Center
007 Teacher Education
008 Tech Rome
009 Tests, Exams
010 University News
1986:
011 Agricultural Engineering
012 Agronomy and Horticulture
013 Alumni
014 Animal Industry
015 Art and Architecture
016 Arts and Sciences
017 Band
018 Biomedical Engineering
019 Budget Cuts, Government Spending, Economy
020 Chemistry
021 College of Administration and Business
022 Commencement
023 Computer Science
024 Construction
025 Continuing Education
026 Crime
027 Division of Research - Administration and
Business
023 001 Education
002 Electrical Engineering
003 Engineering
004 English
005 Enrollment
006 Faculty and Staff
007 Fairs, Seminars, Workshops
008 Forestry
009 Geosciences
010 Graduate School
011 Grants

012 Health and Physical Education
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013 High School Relations

014 History

015 Home Economics

016 Homecoming

017 Journalism

018 Library

019 Louisiana Survey Center

020 Louisiana Tech Concert Association

021 Mathematics

022 Medical Records

023 Miscellaneous-Alumni Clippings

024 Miscellaneous

024 001 Miscellaneous

002 Music

003 North Louisiana Historical Association

004 Nursing

005 Organizations: Service, Honorary

006 Petroleum Engineering

007 Planetarium

008 Plays

009 President's List

010 Professional Aviation

011 Registration

012 Social Sciences

013 Speech

014 Student Association

015 Student Awards, Grants

016 Student Governing Bodies

017 Tech Rome

018 Zoology
1987:

019 Commencement

020 Division of Research

021 Education

022 Engineering

023 Faculty and Staff

024 Medical Records

025 Miscellaneous

026 Physics

027 Professional Aviation

028 School of Performing Arts
1988:

025 001 Arts and Sciences



002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045

Chemistry

Computer Science

Division of Research
Education

Engineering

Faculty and Staff

Fairs, Seminars, Workshops
History

Home Economics

Library

Miscellaneous

Professional Aviation
Registration

Student Awards, Grants
1989:

Academic Excellence Week
Administration and Business

A-011-13

Admissions, Orientation, Basic and Career Studies

Art and Architecture
Arts and Sciences

Band

Cheerleaders

College of Life Sciences
Commencement

Division of Research
Education

Engineering

Faculty and Staff
Foreign Language Department
Forestry

Hilburn=s Column

Home Economics
Journalism

Karate

Library

Louisiana Tech Concert Association

Miscellaneous

Music

Nursing

Physics

President's List
Professional Aviation
School of Performing Arts
School Relations

Small Business Development Center



046
047
048

049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061

026 001

002

A-011-14

Student Government Association
Tech Farm

Zoology

1990:

Alumni

Academic Excellence Week
Administration

Admissions, Orientation, Basic and Career Studies
Art and Architecture

Arts and Sciences

Band

Commencement

Education

Engineering

Forestry

Miscellaneous

Lady Techsters

SOURCE DOCUMENTS:
COLLEGE OF ADMINISTRATION AND BUSINESS
Accounting
Mr. W. Roy Adams, Jr. resume
Harold J. Smolinski Endowed Chair
Harold J. Smolinski Biographical Sketch
North Louisiana Accountants
Business Administration
National Innovation Workshop
Beta Gamma Sigma elects Bob R. Owens
President
Management and Marketing
Lyndon E. Dawson, Jr. Academic specialist
for the U.S. Embassy in Warsaw. Poland,
Grant

COLLEGE OF APPLIED AND NATURAL SCIENCES

Clinical Lab Science and Bacteriology
Dr. James A. Christian
Forestry
Report from Accreditation Visiting Team
Dr. Clyde G. Vidrine-Award for Outstanding
service to Louisiana Forestry Association
Hardwood Workshop
School of Human Ecology
Dr. Deon Gines attends training program on
developmentally disabled child
Telecourse on Personal Finance and Money
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Management
Dr. Mary Ellen Durrett-Distinguished Alumnus Award-1987
Workshop on Sexuality Education
Auto-Chlor Services, Inc.-contributes
warewashing system
Mission Statement
Proposal for College Name Change
Profile Home Economics Newsletter, 1989
Dr. Jeanne M. Gilley elected an Agency
Member Unit Representative to the Council for Accreditation of
the American Home Economics Association
Dr. Jeanne M. Gilley appointed to National
Higher Education Committee of the Joint
Council on Food and Agricultural Science,
USDA
"Consortium for Multidisciplinary
Multilevel Personnel Preparation" for P.L.
99-457-Part H. Grant
Katharine Clark Kersey "The Art of
Sensitive Parenting" Resume
"Research in Action" Symposium Scholarship
Awards 1990-1991
Nursing
Jo Ann Sartain-Otts resume
Mary Ann Best, PhD, RN appointed as a
member of the Editorial Board of the
Journal of Perinatology
Patsy Bourgeois MSN, RN elected Vice
President of the Louisiana Coalition for
Maternal and Infant Health
Winter Nursing Graduate Pinning Ceremony
1990 Tech Health Fair
Annual Pointsettia Show and Sale
Larry D. Allen resume
Medical Records
Practice Site Supervisors Workshop,
August 10, 1989
Zoology
Dr. Billy J. Davis-Faculty development
Research Grant
Dr. James D. Liberatos-Research on
Schistosoma mansoni
Dr. Margaret H. Peaslee-Tech Rome
Dr. Paul R. Ramsey-MARFIN Project
Dr. Larry G. Sellers-Intensive Bioethics



003

Conference
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course at Georgetown University
Dr. James G. Spaulding-Research
Dr. John M. Wakeman-Tech Mexico
Dr. Paul R. Ramsey-Fulbright Grant to

Yugoslavia MARFIN Project Grant Personal Vitae
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Education

Dr. Theodore Kowalski presentation "New

Directions in Preparing Teachers"

Dr. Don Wells-1989 Outstanding Researcher

Dr. Butch Miller-1989 Outstanding Teacher

Mr. Alex Laney-1989 Alumnus Award

Mr. Alex Laney-Biographical Data

Dr. Carolyn Talton-Appointed Director of

Laboratory Experiences

Drs. Wojciech, Daneicki-New Faculty

Kim Burley-New Faculty

Dr. Duane Inman-New Faculty

Mr. Fred Higgonbotham-New Part Time Faculty

Dr. Christine Hunt-New Part Time Faculty

Ms. Dawn Pinkston-New Part Time Faculty

Ms. Lisa Owens-New Part Time Faculty

Dr. Beth Morris and Dr. Catheryn Weitman to
address the 13th annual Reading

Dr. Sam Dauzat appointed to Editorial Board
of Adult Learning

Drs. Darrell Garber and Catheryn Weitman,

"School Incentive Project"

Dr. Dale Alexander-New Mexico State
University-featured speaker at Inservice workshop for high
school chemistry teachers

Positive
Behavior
Techniques"
Association of
Conference

Dr. Jerry Johnson:
Phi Delta Kappa's 42nd Biennial Council
Ninth International Conference on
Educational Issues
Presented paper "Star Break---A
Approach to Responsible
and Other Motivational
at 1990 National
Laboratory Schools

Dr. Lajeane Thomas attended the Annual
Conference of the Louisiana Association
of Computer Using Educators



A-011-17

Santas Secret Stop
School Incentive Logo Award

Louise Bodenheimer - First Place
Diane Zumwalt - Second Place
Fran Sanderlin - Third Place

Teri Tallant - Third Place
Multicultural Education Workshop - Bradley
Scott - Intercultural Development
Research Associates - San Antonio,
Texas 1990-91 Scholarship Recipients
John A. Cawthon Memorial Scholarship
Julie Lafitte - Shreveport
Causey - Tanner Scholarship
Bradley Johnson - Ruston
William Kennedy - Summerfield
John Paille - Covington
Lanette Southall Fisher Scholarship
Rebecca Lindsey - Shreveport
Estelle Harris Scholarship
Amy Futch - West Monroe
Dana Morris - West Monroe
Ann Williams - West Monroe
Amy Rogers - Minden
Mary Ross Higgenbotham Scholarship
Susan Wallace - Sulphur
Lisa White - Homer
Kalil Scholarship
Angela Molcany - Denham Springs
Ruston Sunrise Kiwanis Scholarship
Johne Paille - Covington
Smalling Scholarship
Kim Gunter - Vidalia
Mary Wilson Scholarship
Teresa Pickett - Springhill
Knotts Memorial Scholarship
Cynthia Rose — Ruston General
Scholarships
Phelisa Goins - Ruston
Kimberly Murphy - Mandeville
Barbara Ward - Corpus Christi, TX
Mary Widmer - Logansport
Bessie Price Talbot Purdy:
Endowment to Fund Scholarships in
Education, Life Sciences, and
Human Ecology



004

of
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Personal Vitae
Last Will and Textament
Francis P. Talbot class record (brother of
donor)
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE
Chemical Engineering
American Institute of Chemistry Student
Award Winners
Sam A. Watson - Ruston, LA
John Otis Smith - Montgomery, LA
Dawn A. Ledbetter - Hot Springs, ARK
Kodak Scholars Award
Yuti Lee - Ruston
Chemistry
"From Atoms to Legos" - The Chemistry of
Toys Symposium
Civil Engineering
Dr. Leslie Guice - New department head
Distinguished Alumni Awards:
Dr. Bobby J. Hollingsworth, 1949
Mr. G. W. "Billy" James, Jr. 1955
Mr. William Ray Wallace, 1944
Charles M. Kerr Public Relations Award:
Jack T. Painter
Biographical Data
Newsletter, Fall 1989
Trenchless Excavation Seminar, November 3,
1989
Computer Science
Papers presented at the Association of
Computer Machinery Regional Conference:
"A Data Compression Technique Using
Character Subsets" by Dr. Charles
Schroeder and Donald Yates
"A Proposed Method of Enabling
Explanation Generation in a
Classification Neural Network"
by J.M. "Chip" Lowe and Assistant
Professor Michael B. O'Neal
Michael B. O'Neal awarded the Doctor of
Philosophy Degree from the University
Southwestern LA
Upsilon Pi Epsilon New Members
Officers:
President - Chris Borchert
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Vice President - Roy Kinney
Secretary - Tommy Buch
Treasurer - David McElwee

Electrical Engineering
Dr. Louis E. Roemer - Head of Electrical
Engineering
Engineering
Symposium, April r, 1990
Haliburton Services 1989-1990
supplement
Support of faculty, $7500.00 grant
Robert E. Howson, biographical data
Mathematics
Mr. Hollis Cullen Hearne, Obituary
Dr. Charles Dorsett Awards:
Who's Who of Emerging Leaders in
America
The First Five Hundred Worldwide
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering
Randall F. Barron - biographical data
Joseph J. Thigpen:
Honorary Member in LA Engineering
Society
Biographical data
Ground Vehicle Design Contest
Petroleum Engineering and Geosciences
Dr. Denise Reed, Chairman, LUMCON (LA Marine
Consortium) - "Coastal Erosion in LA"
Ms. Ragnhild Landhein awarded Summer
Internship With NASA, Houston
Dr. Gary S. Zumwalt to participate in the
National Science Foundation Oceanography
Short Course, Summer 1990
Dr. John Lohrenz, New Faculty Member:
Awarded the 1990 Mineral Economics
Award
Biographical data
Dr. Scott F. Burns to participate in the
Orientation Seminar of the Kellogg
National Fellowship Program
Physics
LA Education Quality Support Fund Grant
Dr. Richard L. Gibbs, new department head
005 COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS
Art and Architecture
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Dr. Joe Strother served as panelist at the
National Association of Schools of Art
and Design's National Conference
Designs for Poverty Project
Dr. Neal Myers lecture "Hieronymous Bosch:
Heretic or Hero"
Annual Art and Architecture Student Show,
April 17-27 1990
Elise Moentmann, Kenneth W. Scharr and Henry
V. Stout authored article "Musings on
Values in Architecture" published in
Memo
F. Lestar Martin presented "Folk
Architecture: North LA, an
Amalgamation" to the South East Society of
Architectural Historians
Elise M. Moentmann delivered "New
Alternatives for Society through
Education in the Arts" at the National
Conference on Liberal Arts and the
Education in the Arts
Kenneth Scharr presented " The Four-Room
House: A Question of Architectural
Typology" at the American Schools
of Oriental Research Annual Meeting and to the Southwest
Commission on Religious Studies
Donenoo/Hauser Graphic Design Show, March
19- April 12 1990
Dean Dablow One Man photo exhibition titled
"Rocks On A Flat Plane" at the
University of Arkansas' Southesastern
College Art Conference
Faculty Art Works in Louisiana Competition

1989:
Robert Berguson, "Mind over Matter"
Jack Lewis & Novem Mason, "Samurai" "Tribal
Arts: Africa, Central, North and South
America and Oceania" exhibit "American Printmaking"

exhibit
"Works of Donna Finch Adams"
"New Aisles for the Crescent City" exhibit
Lamar Dodd Guest Lecturer, February 15, 1990
Edwin Pinkston:
Juror for "Artbreak," Caddo Parish
Student Arts Festival
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One man exhibition at LA College,
Pineville, Feb. 17-March 10 1990
Biographical data
English
Dr. Fran Holman Johnson: Paper "Cutting The
Compositional Umbilical Cord" presented at the joint meeting of
the LA Conference on College Composition and LA Teachers of
English
Paper "Speak Of Me As I Am" Presented at
the Philological Association of LA,
March 30-31-1990
Biographical data
Professor Robert Snyder retires
History
Lawrence E. Estaville Jr. of Clemson
University to deliver a lecture titled
"LA Railroads in the Civil War: A
Synoptic Assessment" March 14, 1990
Billy H. Gilley:
Recipient of the Garnie W. McGinty
Chair of History
Biographical data
Confederate Neckties: LA Railroads in the
Civil War, McGinty Publication
Dr. Wayne S. Smith:
Will speak on "The United States, Latin
America and the End of the Cold
War"™ April 3, 1990
Biographical Data
Dr. Philip Cook appointed to the LA
Historical Records Advisory Commission
Dr. Stephen Webre:
Published article " Water and Society

in
a Spanish American City: Santiago
de Guatemala, 1555-1773," 1In
Hispanic American Historical Review
Editor of La Sociedad Colonial in
Guatemala: Estudios Regionales y
Locales (Colonial Society in
Guatemala : Regional and Local

Studies)

Papers to be presented at Gettysburg
College, November 3, 1989
"Doing History in a War Zone: A Scholars
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Report from Central America"

Basin:
Effective
Policy"

Mansfield

1992

about
Covington

'Clandestine’
Nueva York"

" Confronting Changes in the Caribbean
Washington's Long Search for an

Dave Buice to study German at the Herder
Institute in East Germany
Journalism
Editors of The Tech Talk for Spring Quarter
Editor - Christine Rutherford,

Associate Editor - Curt Brandes,
Shreveport
Managing Editors
Chantele Smith (news), Ruston
Kenneth Washington (sports),
Springhill
News Editors
Sonja Bailes, Bossier
Stacy Hudson, Shreveport
Amy Wyrick, Calhoun
Contributing Editor -
Sarah Morrison, Haughton
Associate Sports Editors
Ben Barkley, DeRidder
Allen Victor, De Ridder
Judge C.A. "Corky" Marvin biographical data
Jennifer Blake (Patricia Maxwell) guest
speaker of Journalism department
Foreign Language
Russian language courses for 1990, 1991,

Dr. Lloyd Halliburton's radio interview
novelist & poet John William
"Manhattan Transfer: The

Influence on Torca's Poeta en

published in Anales de Literatura Hispanica
Contemporanea

School of Performing Arts
Music
Ruston Piano Rally, May 5, 1990 Piano
Camp, July 9-14 1989
Honors Piano Recital, May 13, 1989
Bart Ghent named Director of Bands
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Rory M. Thompson, "Advanced Pedigigy"
grant
Ruston-Tech Symphony seeks string
players
Nicolas Constantinides to perform at LA
Music Teachers Association
Convention
LA Tech marching band "Classic" Sigma
Alpha Iota and Phi Mu Sinfonia
fraternities present a fall musical
Christmas program and fireworks
display,
December 4, 1989
Ray Young:
Recitalist at Japan Wind and
Percussion competition in
Tokyo
Conductor for the South Carolina
All State Symphonic Band,
March 16,1990
Featured soloist with the Ambassadors of
Music tour of Europe
"Pops a la Tech" presented by the
University band, January 30, 1990
Band conference February 23-24, 1990
Spring Concert, March 13, 1990
Dr. Jon Barker adjudicator at State
Choral Festival in Arkansas, April
6-7, 1990
President's Concert
Lawrence Gibbs III in faculty recital,
May 14, 1990
Theater
"High Calibre" winner of the American
College Theatre Festival's New
Musical Award
Madrigal Christmas Dinner, Dec. 15-16
"Annie" schedules auditions
"As You Like It" February 6-10
Dr. Katie Robison appointed to Chair of
Chairs of the American College
Theatre Festival
Social Sciences
Dr. Marianne Fisher-Giorlando and Dr.
Robert K. Toburen conduct forum
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titled "Substance Abuse"
Dr. Robert K. Toburen biographical data
Narrative for forum titled " A
Challenge to Constitutional Law
Enforcement Dr. Gary Stokley appointed to
the Orientation
and Planning Commission for the National Association of
Academic Advisors for Athletics at their annual meeting,
January 3-5
Region II Social Studies Fair, April 5,

1990
006 OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
Dr. Joan Blondin, "Better Education in
Louisiana", March 16, 1990, Ruston Civic
Center "The Legend of The Bulldog"
Greek Scholarship Banquet 1990
James C. "Jimmy" Love, III resume'

007 MISCELLANEOUS
T.L. James 50th Anniversary booklet
T.L. James Company brochure
Jimmy Davis, Jr. 90th birthday celebration
Biographical data
Jimmie D. Long
George W. Hardy III
Sammie W. Cosper
Marianne Fisher-Giorlando
Senator John B. Breaux
008 VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
Admissions
Fallfest, October 28, 1989
Dean Patsy B. Lewis retirement
Scholarship awards 1990
Alexandria
Baton Rouge
Lafayette
Lake Charles
Monroe
New Orleans
Ruston
Shreveport
Commencement
Winter 1987-1988
Spring 1988
J. Bennett Johnston, photo
Presidents Honor Roll
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Summer 1988
Fall 1998
Honor graduates 1988
Summer 1989
George w. Hardy III biographical data
Spring 1990
Thomas F. McLarty biographical data
Continuing Education
Conversational Italian workshop to be
offered by retired Professor John F. Leich
beginning January 9, 1990
North LA High School Rally, March 10, 1990
ACT Preparatory Program March 1990
Summer Mathematics Programs
Reading and Study Skills Improvement
Workshop
Academic Excellence Week, April 2-6, 1990
Algis Budrys biographical data
009 VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS
Faculty and Staff
"Does a Working Interest in a Gas Well
Constitute a Trade or Business" by
Daniel Ezirim, C.L. Posey, Peter
Agheimen published in 0Oil and Gas Tax
Quarterly
James M. King, Director of Housing,
biographical data

010 VICE PRESIDENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS
Mr. Tom Wilson's donation of sign for Alumni
House

Edward L. Moyers Honor Scholarship

Britt Choate, Coordinator of Fundraising for Tech
Athletics

T.W. Hudson Akin, Director of Development,

biographical data
011 VICE PRESIDENT FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS

Dr. Elenora A. Cawthon
Appointment to Dean Emeritus
Biographical data
L.T.U. unclassified credentials survey
1988 ticket seller list

Dennis E. Minor
Faculty Senate Chair Award
Biographical data
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Orientation workshop for re-entry students
Sanctions imposed upon the Epsilon Gamma
Chapter of Kappa Sigma Fraternity, October
31, 1989
Sanctions imposed upon the Beta Zeta Chapter of
Tau Kappa Epsilon Fraternity, October 31, 1989
Union Board officers and members 1989-1990
First place for display at the National
Association of College Activities South Central Region
Convention for entry by Andrea Park titled "
Concepts in Concerts"
Clifford Thomas Stinson, Jr., Dean of Student
Life, biographical data
Black History Week
"Celebrating Sexuality", January 22-26, 1990,
theme of Acquaintance/Date Rape Task Force
International Days April 30-May 1
Academic Excellence Week April 2-6, 1990
Marvin T. Green Foundation Scholarship recipients
1990-1991
Cheerleaders and Drill Team Camp, Summer 1990
Louisiana Tech Cheerleaders 1990-1991
Aerobic Exercise Instructors' workshop
North Louisiana Alumni dinner
Class of 1939
Charles Bourgeois, Director of Tech Alumni
Relations
Robert R. Aillet, Alumnus of Year, biographical
data
Tower Medallion Awards
Biographical data
William Bernard Nelson, Jr.
James Lowe Kilpatrick
Dr. Wana Ann Gibson Fort
Funding to repair structural failure of George T.
Madison Hall
L.T.U. Athletic Hall of Fame
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